GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2612
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011

BASIC FACILITIES INKVS
Dhurve Jyoti;Kumar Shri Shailendra;Rama Devi Smt.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) in the country do not have pucca building;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the corrective steps proposed to be taken by the Government in respect of such KVs?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Ason 11.08.2011, 279 functional Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) inthe country do not have their own pucca building. Details are annexed.

(c) Construction of pucca school building for Kendriya Vidyalayas is a continuous process subject to transfer of adequate & suitable plot of land as per KVS norms by the respective sponsoring agency and availability of funds.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

